may go on the field. If an Assistant Coach is not Trained they will not be 
allowed on the field or in the coaches box.
a)	 A province/territory sending a team to a Canadian Championship 

without the Head Coach Competition - Introduction Certified will be 
fined $2,500 (Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars).

iv) 	Managers and Coaches may not participate as players unless they  
are so registered.

c)	 Playing Rosters
i)	 Roster Size
	 Team roster sizes will be as follows:
	 	     	 Minimum	 Maximum
	 Players (including pick-ups)		  11	 17
	 Coaches and Staff		  1	 5